CITY OF SHEBOYGAN R. C. 143-24-25

BY COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024.

Your Committee to whom was referred Res. No. 93-24-25 by Alderpersons Mitchell and Perrella establishing the 2025 Budget appropriations and the 2024 Tax Levy for use during the calendar year; recommends adopting the Resolution with amendment to the 2025 Proposed Transit Budget for replacement motors in the 2010 Heavy duty fixed route buses to increase the expected useful life. Increase Account No. 651352-562110 by \$100,000. Increase account No. 651-433200 by \$50,000. Increase Account No. 651-435370 by \$6,600. Increase Account No. 651-433310 by \$43,400.

Committee:

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan